Department
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Full Time Employee Wage Information - Updated 03/02/2021

Title

Township Administrator
Assistant Township Administrator
Director of Finance

IT Director

Finance Specialist

Accounting Specialist

Accounting Specialist

Human Resources Specialist
Office Manager

Receptionist

Senior Development Officer
Development Officer

Fire Chief

Assistant Fire Chief of Operations
Assistant Fire Chief of Administration
Administrative Assistant

Vehicle Fleet Manager

Fleet Mechanic Technician Il
Fleet Mechanic Technician |
Battalion Chief

Battalion Chief

Battalion Chief

Captain - Emergency Medical Services
Captain - Community Risk Reduction
Captain - Training & Education
Fire Captain

Fire Lieutenant

Fire Captain

Fire Captain

Fire Captain

Fire Captain

Fire Captain

Fire Captain

Fire Captain

Fire Lieutenant

Fire Lieutenant

Fire Lieutenant

Fire Lieutenant

Fire Lieutenant

Fire Lieutenant

Fire Lieutenant

Fire Lieutenant

Fire Lieutenant

Fire Safety Inspector

Firefighter EMT

Firefighter EMT

Position Number
1001
1002
1010
1011
1012
1013
1014
1020
1021
1022
1031
1032
2001
2002
2003
2010
2050
2051
2052
2101
2102
2103
2110
2111
2112
2113
2114
2115
2116
2117
2118
2119
2120
2121
2150
2151
2152
2153
2154
2155
2156
2157
2158
2200
2201
2202

Wage

$61.90
$48.16
$48.06
$40.11
$27.85
$29.30
VACANT
$29.43
$22.99
$15.00
VACANT
$22.47
$52.41
$46.57
$47.97
$29.05
$41.61
$32.47
$21.76
$33.81
$33.81
$33.81
$32.19
$32.19
$32.19
$32.19
$30.76
$32.19
$32.19
$32.19
$32.19
$32.19
$32.19
$32.19
$30.76
$30.76
$30.76
$30.76
$30.76
$30.76
$30.76
$30.76
$30.76
$29.43
$21.71
$19.87



Full Time Employee Wage Information - Updated 03/02/2021

Fire Firefighter EMT 2203 $29.43
Fire Firefighter EMT 2204 $21.71
Fire Firefighter EMT 2205 $29.43
Fire Firefighter EMT 2206 $22.63
Fire Firefighter EMT 2207 $24.47
Fire Firefighter EMT 2208 $21.71
Fire Firefighter EMT 2209 $21.71
Fire Firefighter EMT 2210 $29.43
Fire Firefighter EMT 2211 $21.71
Fire Firefighter EMT 2212 $29.43
Fire Firefighter EMT 2213 $29.43
Fire Firefighter EMT 2214 $21.71
Fire Firefighter EMT 2215 $21.71
Fire Firefighter EMT 2216 $21.71
Fire Firefighter EMT 2217 $22.63
Fire Firefighter EMT 2218 $29.43
Fire Firefighter EMT 2219 $21.71
Fire Firefighter EMT 2220 $21.71
Fire Firefighter EMT 2221 $17.75
Fire Firefighter EMT 2222 $21.71
Fire Firefighter EMT 2223 $29.43
Fire Firefighter EMT 2224 $17.32
Fire Firefighter EMT 2225 $20.79
Fire Firefighter EMT 2226 $17.75
Fire Firefighter EMT 2227 $21.71
Fire Firefighter EMT 2228 $24.47
Fire Firefighter EMT 2229 $29.43
Fire Firefighter EMT 2230 $20.79
Fire Firefighter EMT 2231 $24.47
Fire Firefighter EMT 2232 $22.63
Fire Firefighter EMT 2233 $17.32
Fire Firefighter EMT 2234 $29.43
Fire Firefighter EMT 2235 $23.55
Fire Firefighter EMT 2236 $29.43
Fire Firefighter EMT 2237 $17.75
Fire Firefighter EMT 2238 $22.63
Fire Firefighter EMT 2239 $21.71
Fire Firefighter EMT 2240 $22.63
Fire Firefighter EMT 2241 $21.71
Fire Firefighter EMT 2242 $21.71
Fire Firefighter EMT 2243 $23.55
Fire Firefighter EMT 2244 $20.79
Fire Firefighter EMT 2245 $29.43
Fire Firefighter EMT 2246 $29.43
Fire Firefighter EMT 2247 $21.71
Fire Firefighter EMT 2248 $20.79

Fire Firefighter EMT 2249 $19.87



Full Time Employee Wage Information - Updated 03/02/2021

Fire Firefighter EMT 2250 $22.63
Fire Firefighter EMT 2251 $29.43
Fire Firefighter EMT 2252 $22.63
Fire Firefighter EMT 2253 $29.43
Fire Firefighter EMT 2254 $20.79
Planning & Zoning  Director of Planning & Zoning 3001 $39.80
Planning & Zoning  Code Enforcement Officer 3003 $22.69
Police Police Chief 4001 $53.98
Police Support Services Commander 4002 $44.57
Police Patrol Commander 4003 $45.40
Police Investigative Commander 4004 $47.98
Police Administrative Sergeant 4010 $41.83
Police Investigative Sergeant 4011 $41.83
Police Support Services Sergeant 4031 $37.41
Police Patrol Sergeant 4012 $41.83
Police Patrol Sergeant 4013 $37.41
Police Patrol Sergeant 4014 $41.83
Police Patrol Sergeant 4015 $41.83
Police Detective 4020 $36.06
Police Detective 4021 $36.06
Police Detective 4022 $36.06
Police Detective 4023 $36.06
Police Detective 4024 $36.06
Police Detective 4025 $35.10
Police Detective 4026 $36.06
Police Detective 4027 $36.06
Police School Resource Officer 4028 $36.06
Police School Resource Officer 4029 $35.10
Police School Resource Officer 4030 VACANT
Police District Detective 4032 $36.06
Police Uniformed Patrol Officer 4033 $36.06
Police Uniformed Patrol Officer 4034 $36.06
Police Uniformed Patrol Officer 4035 $36.06
Police Uniformed Patrol Officer 4036 $35.10
Police Uniformed Patrol Officer 4037 $35.10
Police Uniformed Patrol Officer 4038 $25.48
Police Uniformed Patrol Officer 4039 VACANT
Police Uniformed Patrol Officer 4040 $32.69
Police Uniformed Patrol Officer 4041 $35.10
Police Uniformed Patrol Officer 4042 $31.25
Police Uniformed Patrol Officer 4043 $32.69
Police Uniformed Patrol Officer 4044 VACANT
Police Uniformed Patrol Officer 4045 $35.10
Police Uniformed Patrol Officer 4046 $27.88
Police Uniformed Patrol Officer 4047 $27.88
Police Uniformed Patrol Officer 4048 $32.69

Police Uniformed Patrol Officer 4049 $27.88



Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Public Services
Public Services
Public Services
Public Services
Public Services
Public Services
Public Services
Public Services
Public Services
Public Services
Public Services
Public Services
Public Services
Public Services
Public Services
Public Services
Public Services
Public Services

Full Time Employee Wage Information - Updated 03/02/2021

Uniformed Patrol Officer
Uniformed Patrol Officer
Uniformed Patrol Officer
Uniformed Patrol Officer
Uniformed Patrol Officer
Uniformed Patrol Officer
Uniformed Patrol Officer
Uniformed Patrol Officer
Uniformed Patrol Officer
Uniformed Patrol Officer
Uniformed Patrol Officer
Uniformed Patrol Officer
Uniformed Patrol Officer
Uniformed Patrol Officer
Uniformed Patrol Officer
Uniformed Patrol Officer
Uniformed Patrol Officer

Public Safety Administrative Assistant

Civilian Supervisor
Accreditation Manager
Property Room Manager
Police Clerk

Police Clerk

Police Clerk

Police Clerk

Director of Public Services
Event Coordinator
Facility Manager
Supervisor Foreman
Supervisor Foreman
Maintenance Worker
Maintenance Worker
Maintenance Worker
Maintenance Worker
Maintenance Worker
Maintenance Worker
Maintenance Worker
Maintenance Worker
Maintenance Worker
Maintenance Worker
Maintenance Worker
Maintenance Worker
Maintenance Worker

4050
4051
4052
4053
4054
4055
4056
4057
4058
4059
4060
4061
4062
4063
4064
4065
4066
4100
4101
4102
4103
4104
4105
4106
4107
5001
5002
5003
5010
5011
5020
5021
5022
5023
5024
5025
5026
5027
5028
5029
5030
5031
5032

$32.69
$36.06
$35.10
$26.44
$32.69
$36.06
$30.29
$32.69
$27.88
VACANT
$36.06
$25.48
$26.44
$36.06
$36.06
$35.10
VACANT
$29.28
$21.98
$20.89
$18.77
$24.04
$17.43
$17.43
$18.60
$43.32
$29.22
$29.71
$35.35
$35.35
$31.18
$24.66
$24.66
$24.66
$24.66
$31.18
$24.66
$24.66
$19.00
$31.18
$24.66
$31.18
VACANT



