Department	Title	Position Number	Wage
Administration	Township Administrator	1001	\$61.90
Administration	Assistant Township Administrator	1002	\$48.16
Administration	Director of Finance	1010	\$48.06
Administration	IT Director	1011	\$40.11
Administration	Finance Specialist	1012	\$27.85
Administration	Accounting Specialist	1013	\$29.30
Administration	Accounting Specialist	1014	VACANT
Administration	Human Resources Specialist	1020	\$29.43
Administration	Office Manager	1021	\$22.99
Administration	Receptionist	1022	\$15.00
Administration	Senior Development Officer	1031	VACANT
Administration	Development Officer	1032	\$22.47
Fire	Fire Chief	2001	\$52.41
Fire	Assistant Fire Chief of Operations	2002	\$46.57
Fire	Assistant Fire Chief of Administration	2003	\$47.97
Fire	Administrative Assistant	2010	\$29.05
Fire	Vehicle Fleet Manager	2050	\$41.61
Fire	Fleet Mechanic Technician II	2051	\$32.47
Fire	Fleet Mechanic Technician I	2052	\$21.76
Fire	Battalion Chief	2101	\$33.81
Fire	Battalion Chief	2102	\$33.81
Fire	Battalion Chief	2103	\$33.81
Fire	Captain - Emergency Medical Services	2110	\$32.19
Fire	Captain - Community Risk Reduction	2111	\$32.19
Fire	Captain - Training & Education	2112	\$32.19
Fire	Fire Captain	2113	\$32.19
Fire	Fire Lieutenant	2114	\$30.76
Fire	Fire Captain	2115	\$32.19
Fire	Fire Captain	2116	\$32.19
Fire	Fire Captain	2117	\$32.19
Fire	Fire Captain	2118	\$32.19
Fire	Fire Captain	2119	\$32.19
Fire	Fire Captain	2120	\$32.19
Fire	Fire Captain	2121	\$32.19
Fire	Fire Lieutenant	2150	\$30.76
Fire	Fire Lieutenant	2151	\$30.76
Fire	Fire Lieutenant	2152	\$30.76
Fire	Fire Lieutenant	2153	\$30.76
Fire	Fire Lieutenant	2154	\$30.76
Fire	Fire Lieutenant	2155	\$30.76
Fire	Fire Lieutenant	2156	\$30.76
Fire	Fire Lieutenant	2157	\$30.76
Fire	Fire Lieutenant	2158	\$30.76
Fire	Fire Safety Inspector	2200	\$29.43
Fire	Firefighter EMT	2201	\$21.71
Fire	Firefighter EMT	2202	\$19.87

Fire	Firefighter EMT	2203	\$29.43
Fire	Firefighter EMT	2204	\$21.71
Fire	Firefighter EMT	2205	\$29.43
Fire	Firefighter EMT	2206	\$22.63
Fire	Firefighter EMT	2207	\$24.47
Fire	Firefighter EMT	2208	\$21.71
Fire	Firefighter EMT	2209	\$21.71
Fire	Firefighter EMT	2210	\$29.43
Fire	Firefighter EMT	2211	\$21.71
Fire	Firefighter EMT	2212	\$29.43
Fire	Firefighter EMT	2213	\$29.43
Fire	Firefighter EMT	2214	\$21.71
Fire	Firefighter EMT	2215	\$21.71
Fire	Firefighter EMT	2216	\$21.71
Fire	Firefighter EMT	2217	\$22.63
Fire	Firefighter EMT	2218	\$29.43
Fire	Firefighter EMT	2219	\$21.71
Fire	Firefighter EMT	2220	\$21.71
Fire	Firefighter EMT	2221	\$17.75
Fire	Firefighter EMT	2222	\$21.71
Fire	Firefighter EMT	2223	\$29.43
Fire	Firefighter EMT	2224	\$17.32
Fire	Firefighter EMT	2225	\$20.79
Fire	Firefighter EMT	2226	\$17.75
Fire	Firefighter EMT	2227	\$21.71
	-		\$21.71 \$24.47
Fire	Firefighter EMT	2228	•
Fire	Firefighter EMT	2229	\$29.43
Fire	Firefighter EMT	2230	\$20.79
Fire	Firefighter EMT	2231	\$24.47
Fire	Firefighter EMT	2232	\$22.63
Fire	Firefighter EMT	2233	\$17.32
Fire	Firefighter EMT	2234	\$29.43
Fire	Firefighter EMT	2235	\$23.55
Fire	Firefighter EMT	2236	\$29.43
Fire	Firefighter EMT	2237	\$17.75
Fire	Firefighter EMT	2238	\$22.63
Fire	Firefighter EMT	2239	\$21.71
Fire	Firefighter EMT	2240	\$22.63
Fire	Firefighter EMT	2241	\$21.71
Fire	Firefighter EMT	2242	\$21.71
Fire	Firefighter EMT	2243	\$23.55
Fire	Firefighter EMT	2244	\$20.79
Fire	Firefighter EMT	2245	\$29.43
Fire	Firefighter EMT	2246	\$29.43
Fire	Firefighter EMT	2247	\$21.71
Fire	Firefighter EMT	2248	\$20.79
Fire	Firefighter EMT	2249	\$19.87

Fire	Firefighter EMT	2250	\$22.63
Fire	Firefighter EMT	2251	\$29.43
Fire	Firefighter EMT	2252	\$22.63
Fire	Firefighter EMT	2253	\$29.43
Fire	Firefighter EMT	2254	\$20.79
Planning & Zoning	Director of Planning & Zoning	3001	\$39.80
Planning & Zoning	Code Enforcement Officer	3003	\$22.69
Police	Police Chief	4001	\$53.98
Police	Support Services Commander	4002	\$44.57
Police	Patrol Commander	4003	\$45.40
Police	Investigative Commander	4004	\$47.98
Police	Administrative Sergeant	4010	\$41.83
Police	Investigative Sergeant	4011	\$41.83
Police	Support Services Sergeant	4031	\$37.41
Police	Patrol Sergeant	4012	\$41.83
Police	Patrol Sergeant	4013	\$37.41
Police	Patrol Sergeant	4014	\$41.83
Police	Patrol Sergeant	4015	\$41.83
Police	Detective	4020	\$36.06
Police	Detective	4021	\$36.06
Police	Detective	4022	\$36.06
Police	Detective	4023	\$36.06
Police	Detective	4024	\$36.06
Police	Detective	4025	\$35.10
Police	Detective	4026	\$36.06
Police	Detective	4027	\$36.06
Police	School Resource Officer	4028	\$36.06
Police	School Resource Officer	4029	\$35.10
Police	School Resource Officer	4030	VACANT
Police	District Detective	4032	\$36.06
Police	Uniformed Patrol Officer	4033	\$36.06
Police	Uniformed Patrol Officer	4034	\$36.06
Police	Uniformed Patrol Officer	4035	\$36.06
Police	Uniformed Patrol Officer	4036	\$35.10
Police	Uniformed Patrol Officer	4037	\$35.10
Police	Uniformed Patrol Officer	4038	\$25.48
Police	Uniformed Patrol Officer	4039	VACANT
Police	Uniformed Patrol Officer	4040	\$32.69
Police	Uniformed Patrol Officer	4041	\$35.10
Police	Uniformed Patrol Officer	4042	\$31.25
Police	Uniformed Patrol Officer	4043	\$32.69
Police	Uniformed Patrol Officer	4044	VACANT
Police	Uniformed Patrol Officer	4045	\$35.10
Police	Uniformed Patrol Officer	4046	\$27.88
Police	Uniformed Patrol Officer	4047	\$27.88
Police	Uniformed Patrol Officer	4048	\$32.69
Police	Uniformed Patrol Officer	4049	\$27.88

Police	Uniformed Patrol Officer	4050	\$32.69
Police	Uniformed Patrol Officer	4051	\$36.06
Police	Uniformed Patrol Officer	4052	\$35.10
Police	Uniformed Patrol Officer	4053	\$26.44
Police	Uniformed Patrol Officer	4054	\$32.69
Police	Uniformed Patrol Officer	4055	\$36.06
Police	Uniformed Patrol Officer	4056	\$30.29
Police	Uniformed Patrol Officer	4057	\$32.69
Police	Uniformed Patrol Officer	4058	\$27.88
Police	Uniformed Patrol Officer	4059	VACANT
Police	Uniformed Patrol Officer	4060	\$36.06
Police	Uniformed Patrol Officer	4061	\$25.48
Police	Uniformed Patrol Officer	4062	\$26.44
Police	Uniformed Patrol Officer	4063	\$36.06
Police	Uniformed Patrol Officer	4064	\$36.06
Police	Uniformed Patrol Officer	4065	\$35.10
Police	Uniformed Patrol Officer	4066	VACANT
Police	Public Safety Administrative Assistant	4100	\$29.28
Police	Civilian Supervisor	4101	\$21.98
Police	Accreditation Manager	4102	\$20.89
Police	Property Room Manager	4103	\$18.77
Police	Police Clerk	4104	\$24.04
Police	Police Clerk	4105	\$17.43
Police	Police Clerk	4106	\$17.43
Police	Police Clerk	4107	\$18.60
Public Services	Director of Public Services	5001	\$43.32
Public Services	Event Coordinator	5002	\$29.22
Public Services	Facility Manager	5003	\$29.71
Public Services	Supervisor Foreman	5010	\$35.35
Public Services	Supervisor Foreman	5011	\$35.35
Public Services	Maintenance Worker	5020	\$31.18
Public Services	Maintenance Worker	5021	\$24.66
Public Services	Maintenance Worker	5022	\$24.66
Public Services	Maintenance Worker	5023	\$24.66
Public Services	Maintenance Worker	5024	\$24.66
Public Services	Maintenance Worker	5025	\$31.18
Public Services	Maintenance Worker	5026	\$24.66
Public Services	Maintenance Worker	5027	\$24.66
Public Services	Maintenance Worker	5028	\$19.00
Public Services	Maintenance Worker	5029	\$31.18
Public Services	Maintenance Worker	5030	\$24.66
Public Services	Maintenance Worker	5031	\$31.18
Public Services	Maintenance Worker	5032	VACANT